attributable to the Series A Debentures that are part of normal Units that participated in the
remarketing;

  •  to satisfy the obligation of holders of normal Units to purchase common stock of MetLife, Inc.
under the stock purchase contract on the date of settlement of the remarketing; and

  •  any remaining portion, if any, of the proceeds will be remitted for the benefit of holders of
normal Units participating in the remarketing.

  •  to pay the Remarketing Agents a remarketing fee not exceeding 0.35% of the total principal
attributable to separate Series A Debentures that participated in the remarketing; and

  •  to pay the holders of separate Series A Debentures that participated in the remarketing a
portion of the proceeds attributable to the separate Series A Debentures.

S-17

http://cfidocs.bbwebds.bloomberg.com:27638/cf/drv16/pub/edgar/2008/08/14/0000950123-08-009633/y65016b5e424b5.htm#tocpage

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth MetLife’s historical and unaudited pro forma capitalization at June 30,
2008, (i) on an actual basis and (ii) as adjusted to give effect to the remarketing and the settlement of the
related stock purchase contracts:

   June 30, 2008
   Actual   As Adjusted
   (In millions)

Short-term debt   $ 623   $ 623
Long-term debt (1)   9,694   10,729
Collateral financing arrangements   5,847   5,847
Junior subordinated debt securities   5,224   4,157
Shares subject to mandatory redemption   159   159

Total debt   21,547   21,515

Stockholders’ Equity:
Preferred stock, at par value   1   1
Common stock, at par value   8   8
Additional paid-in capital (2)   17,647   17,618
Retained earnings   21,441   21,441
Treasury stock, at cost (2)   (4,047 )   (2,983 )
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (2,509 )   (2,509 )

Total stockholders’ equity   32,541   33,576

Total capitalization   $ 54,088   $ 55,091

(1) Reflects $1,035 million of 6.817% Senior Debt Securities, Series A, due 2018. Related debt remarketing

S-18

(1)
costs of $1.3 million will be capitalized and amortized until August 15, 2018.

(2) Reflects 20,244,600 treasury shares with an average cost of $52.57 per share ($1,064 million) used to
settle the August 15, 2008 stock purchase contracts associated with the Common Equity Units, at an
issue price, as defined by the stock purchase contracts, of $51.12 per share ($1,035 million).

http://cfidocs.bbwebds.bloomberg.com:27638/cf/drv16/pub/edgar/2008/08/14/0000950123-08-009633/y65016b5e424b5.htm#tocpage

Table of Contents

RELATIONSHIP OF THE COMMON EQUITY UNITS TO THE REMARKETING

In June 2005, we issued 82,800,000 Units in a registered offering. Each Unit initially consisted of a